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TIME DELAY RELAY (PNEUMATIC TIMERS)

BCH ELECTRIC LIMITED
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Time Delay R9|ay (Pneumatic Timer)

Wide Ambient Operating Temperature Range -40°C to +65°C
Timers with/without instantaneous contacts

Suitap
High speed operations with 0.02 Sec (AC) resettime env.‘t-%f,omr :':Jtsty
Wide range coil Voltages -AC/DC Withstang vibration

Modular Construction for easy maintenance applicationg
Enclosed Timing Head and Molded coil for adverse industrial environment
On site On Delay-Off Delay logic conversion

Special models for Railway Application

Compliance with IEC 60947-5-1 & IS 5834 - Part- |

General Purpose On/Off Delay Timers

General Specifications

AC Coil DC Coil
Utilisation Category AC 15 DC 13
Thermal Current 15A
Time Range 0.05 sec - 30 sec

0.05 sec - 60 sec
0.05sec- 180 sec

Repeat Accuracy +10%
Reset time 0.02 sec 0.10 sec
Coil Voltages 24/110/220/240/415 V 24/110/220/240 V
Coil Voltage Tolerance +10%, -15%
Mechanical & Electrical Life PN 10 x 10° operations
PNI/PCN 1.2 x 10° operations
Max. Operating Frequency - atrated load PN 12000 operations/hr
PNI/PCN 1500 operations/hr
Coil Insulation Class E Class B

Contact Ratings
PN, PCN, PNI Timers - AC Voltages

AC - 15 rating @ 50 Hz Single C/O Double C/O
600 V 0.8A 0.6A
440V 1.0A 0.8A
240V 2.0A 1.5A
110V 40A 3.0A

PN, PCN Timers - DC Voltages

DC-13 rating Single C/O Double C/O
600 V 0.1A 0.02A
220V 0.5A 0.2A
110V 2.0A 0.5A

PNI Timers - DC Voltages

DC - 13 rating Single C/O Double C/O
600 V 0.1A ---
220V 0.3A 0.1A
110V 1.0A 0.2A

Coil Power Data

Power Consumption PN Timer AC Coil - PNI & PCN Type DC coil : PNI & PCN Type

Rated Power 20 VA 26 VA -—-
Inrush Power 95 VA 130 VA 25W
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Spares

Description Cat. No.

Contact Block With Cover :

1NO + 1NC (Timed) SP20S3
2NO + 2NC (Timed) SP20S4
1NO + 1NC (Instantaneous) SP20S5
2NO + 2NC (Intantaneous) SP20S6
Magnet Coil :
AC -PN Type SP20MC =
AC - PNI & PCN Types SP20MC1 =
DC - PN, PNI & PCN Types SP20MC2 =
Magnet Frame Assembly w/o Coil SP20MA/MA1
For DC Timers
Return Spring for PNI & PCN Type SP20RS
Coil Clip SP20CC

m Suffix Coil Voltage From Table - |

Ordering Information

Type : For PN Type : Time Range :
PN : ON Delay 10:1INO + NC 0:0.05 - 30 Sec
PNI : ON Delay with 20:2NO + 2NC 1:0.05-60 Sec
instantaneous For PNI & PCN Type 3:0.05-180 Sec
Contacts 11:1NO + 1 NC
PCN : ON+OFF Delay 22 : 2NO + 2NC

Coil Voltage :
As per Table - |

Table - 1 (Coil Voltage)

Coil Voltage (V) 24 110 220 240 415
AC u A B K L
DC U1 A1 B1 K1 -

Wiring Diagrams

PN Wiring PNI Wiring PCN Wiring
ating y 77 DJ
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Dimensions (mm)
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Pneumatic Timer - DC Coil (Dimension)
. . Mounting Dimensions
Overall Dimension (5.5 dia 4-Mounting holes)
L W H (For M5 Screws)
PN 210 88 112 120.7 x 57.0
PNI 227 88 112 120.7 x 57.0
PCN 247 88 112 120.7 x 57.0

BCH ELECTRIC LIMITED

Visit us at : www.bchindia.com

Corporate Office : 1105, New Delhi House, 27, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110 001 Tel. : 91-11-23316029/3610/6539 Fax : 91-11-23715249 E-Mail : marketing@bchindia.com
Registered Office : Block 1E, 216, Acharya Jagadish Chandra Bose Road, Kolkata - 700 017
Works : 20/4, Mathura Road, Faridabad - 121 006 (Haryana) Tel. : 0129-4063000/4061026 Fax : 0129-2304024

Sales Offices :

Ahmedabad

93, City Centre,

Near Swastik Char Rasta,
C.G.Road, Navrangpura,
Ahmedabad - 380 009

Tel.: (079) 26565719, 26565728
Mobile: 98256-07601

Fax :(079) 26561210

E-mail: ahmedabad@bchindia.com

Coimbatore

87, Dr. Nanjappa Road,
Coimbatore - 641 018

Tel. : 0422-2305311

Mobile : 98430-53555

Fax : 0422-2302599

E-mail : coimbatore@bchindia.com

Hyderabad

210, Prajay Corporate House,
1-10-63864,Chikoti Garden,
Begumpet,Hyderabad - 500 016
Tel. : 040-66206263/27763325
Mobile : 98493-99240

Fax : 040-66207273

E-mail : hyderabad@bchindia.com

Ludhiana

S.C.0 - 18, lind Floor,

Feroze Gandhi Market,
Ludhiana - 140 001

Tel. : 0161-5021807

Mobile : 98765-87088
Fax:0161-2771807

E-mail : ludhiana@bchindia.com

Raipur

2" Floor,

Building No- B- 234,

Indira Gandhi

Vyavasayik Parisar,

Pandri, Raipur - 492 004

Tel. : 0771-4020213

1 98266-66092

: raipur@bchindia.com

Bangalore

B.M.H. Complex, lind Floor,

No. 22, Kengal Hanumanthiah Road,
Bangalore - 560 027

Tel. : 080-22273478, 41144878, 41144879

Mobile : 98455-46105
Fax : 080-22236759
E-mail : bangalore@bchindia.com

Faridabad

110 & 117, Om Shubham Tower
Neelam Bata Road, N.I.T.
Faridabad - 121 001 (Haryana)
Mobile : 98180-10700

E-mail : faridabad@bchindia.com

Indore

330-331, Indraprastha Tower,
6, MG Road, Indore - 452 001
Tel. : 0731-2510011

Mobile : 98266-66091

E-mail : indore@bchindia.com

Madurai

E 168/69, Santanam Road
TVS Nagar

Madurai-625003

Tel: 09843133990

Email- maduri@bchindia.com

Surat

601/A, 21st Century Business Centre
Ring Road

Surat - 395 002

Mobile : 91 9825607617

E-mail : surat@bchindia.com

Resident Engineers Locations Tel.

Agartala 94361-28939
Haldwani 99970-12643
Kanpur 98392-34539
Muzaffarnagar 98970-73741
Renukoot 98399-55117
Ambala 93541-18839
Durgapur 97320-03364

Bhubaneswar

Plot No. 4708/1,

Gajapati Nagar,

Bhubaneswar - 750 005

Tel.: 0674-2301767

Mobile : 98610-81767

E-mail: bhubaneswar@bchindia.com

Gurgaon

SF-203, Navkriti Arcade
Block-A, Sushant Lok, Phase-II
Gurgaon - 122 001 (Haryana)
Mobile : 99101-55464

E-mail : gurgaon@bchindia.com

Jaipur

25, Hathroi, Gopalbari,
Jaipur - 302 001

Tel. : 0141-5104521

Mobile : 98290-10813
Fax:0141-2363521

E-mail : jaipur@bchindia.com

Mumbai

A-151, Mittal Tower,

Nariman Point,

Mumbai - 400 021

Tel. : 022-22822947/22826039
Mobile : 98923-00706

Fax : 022-22822858

E-mail : mumbai@bchindia.com

Trichy

Kingston Park,

Second Floor,

19/1, Puttur High Road,
Ramalinga Nagar,

Trichy - 620 003.

Mobile: 99406 76502

Email : trichy@bchindia.com

Chandigarh

SCO 121-22-23, I* Floor,

Sector 34-A, Chandigarh - 160 022
Tel. : 0172-5078957

Mobile : 98554-87089

E-mail : chandigarh@bchindia.com

Guwahati

2" Floor, Maya Ville,

Borthakur Mill Road, Ulubari
Guwahati - 781 0007

Mobile : 09435407024

E-mail : guwahati@bchindia.com

Jamshedpur

3rd Floor, Aastha Trade Centre,

'Q' Road, Bistupur,

Jamshedpur - 831001

Tel. : 0657-6573507

Mobile : 98351-82109

Fax : 0657-2420439

E-mail : jamshedpur@bchindia.com

Nagpur

Block No. 238-B,

Opp. Dharamdas Darbar,

Nr. Choudhary Chowk,Jaripatka,
Nagpur, Maharashtra - 440 014
Mobile : 99701-80877

E-mail : nagpur@bchindia.com

Vadodara

101, Toran Complex,

Vikas Nagar

Old Padra Road

Vadodara - 390 020.

Tel. : 0265-6548444

E-mail : baroda@bchindia.com

Kolhapur 98906-26205
Nashik 98900-12944
Salem 98433-19533
Udaipur 98292-44085
Bhopal 98266-66093
Ghaziabad 98107-44937
Jabalpur 98268-03656

Kota 98290-14899 Mangalore
Navi Mumbai  98923-00701 Pondichery
Silchar 94354-04033 Siliguri
Viayawada  98662-20504 Bhilai
Baddi 93187-78975 Gwalior
Gorakhpur 98392-24988 Jodhpur
Jalandhar 98763-47188 Rajkot

Chennai

LVR CENTRE, 3rd Floor

No. 7, Seshadri Road,
Alwarpet, Chennai - 600 018
Tel. : 044-24997042, 24997002
Mobile : 98402-85500

Fax : 044-24996853

E-mail : chennai@bchindia.com

Hospet

940C, Third Cross

Third Ward, Patel Nagar
Station Road,
Hospet-583201

Tel: 09845930782

Email- hospet@bchindia.com

Kolkata

East India House,

37 Floor, 20-B, Abdul Hamid
Street, Kolkata - 700 069

Tel. : 033-22138508 / 10
Mobile : 98303-36101

Fax : 033-22138512

E-mail : kolkata@bchindia.com

New Delhi

801, Akash Deep,

26A, Barakhamba Road,
New Delhi - 110 001

Tel. : 01123313878

Mobile : 98102-12502

Fax : 011-23739230

E-mail : delhi@bchindia.com

Vishakapatnam

Venu Vaibhavam, 2" Floor,
Flat No. 201, Palace

Layout, Pedda Waltair,
Vishakapatnam - 530 017
Mobile : 98493-99238
E-mail : vizag@bchindia.com

98457-31944
98942-22033
98320-11433
98266-12907
98268-03658
98292-18618
98256-04709

Since product improvement is a continuous process, the data furnished in this brochure may undergo revision without prior notice.

Tirupathi

Warangal

Cochin

2" Floor, 32/1495

B-1, Chakos Chambers,

By Pass Junction,

Cochin - 682 025

Tel.: 0484-6593697

Mobile : 98477-43393
E-mail : cochin@bchindia.com

Hubli

A-5, Navaniketan Apartments
Ashok Nagar

Hubli ( Karnataka)

Tel, : 0836-3090472

Mobile No. 98802-90471
Email- hubli@bchindia.com

Lucknow

Madan Plaza, 3“Floor,

14, Station Road, Lucknow

Tel. : 0522-4025597/4025997/4025697
Mobile : 98399-12304

E-mail : lucknow@bchindia.com

Pune

8, Sarosh Bhawan,

16-B/1, Dr. Ambedkar Road,
Pune - 411 001

Tel. : 020-26052590

Mobile : 98220-11086

Fax : 020-26135224

E-mail : pune@bchindia.com

Western UP & Uttarakhand
8, Cooperative Industrial Estate
Patel Nagar

Dehradun : 248001

Uttarakhand

Mobile : 9760005793

E-mail : dehradun@bchindia.com

98661-30930
98495-51691

Akriti Advertising & Communication 011 - 26228805
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